

Official

Ref: FOI-195

Sent via email only to:

18 May 2018

Dear [REDACTED]

1. Thank you for your email of 26 April 2018, in which you requested information from UK Anti-Doping ('UKAD') under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act'). Specifically, your request was as follows:

*I would like to make a request under the freedom of information act to ask you to email me a copy of UKAD's 2011 guidance on applying for a therapeutic use exemption for the management of allergic rhinitis*

### Decision Made

---

2. We confirm that UKAD holds a copy of the document you have requested, which is titled "Therapeutic Use Exemption Guidelines – Hay Fever". A copy of this guidance note is **enclosed**.
3. UKAD would otherwise like to draw your attention to the information regarding Therapeutic Use Exemptions ('TUEs') available on our website [here](#). A copy of UKAD's current guidance note regarding an application for a TUE relating to hay fever/allergic rhinitis is available to download at this link.

### Conclusion

---

4. If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to: Pat Myhill, Director of Operations, UK Anti-Doping, Fleetbank House, 2-6 Salisbury Square, London EC4Y 8AE. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any further communications.

5. If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5A

Yours sincerely



**UK Anti-Doping**